Beginning at a point in the southeasterly line of High Street distant eighty (80) northwesterly 

measured at right angle from station 990 + 06.32 of the monumented center line of the railroad of The New 
York, New Haven and Hartford Railroad Company; 

Thence northeasterly bounding northwesterly on said High Street two hundred thirty-two feet (232) 

feet, more or less, to land formerly of Benjamin Bentley; 

Thence southeasterly bounding northeasterly on said land formerly of Benjamin Bentley one 

hundred thirty and five tenths (130.5) feet, more or less, to a point distant eighty (80) feet northwesterly

[...]

Thence southwesterly bounding southeasterly on remaining land of the said The New York, New 

Haven and Hartford Railroad Company by a line parallel with and distant eighty (90) feet northwesterly 
at right angles from said monumented center line two hundred thirty-seven and two tenths (237.2) feet to 
the point of beginning; containing fourteen thousand five hundred twenty-five (14,525) square feet, more 
or less 

88 East Avenue (AP 97. Lot 152) 

That certain lot of land with the buildings and improvements thereon, situated on the easterly side 
of East Avenue, in the Town of Westerly, County of Washington and State of Rhode Island, laid out and

[...]

of curve; 

Thence curving northeasterly and easterly along the arc of a curve having a radius of thirty (30) 

feet a distance of forty-six and 8/10 feet to a point of tangency; 

Thence easterly bounding northerly on a Reserved Strip shown on said plat one hundred nineteen 

and 28/100 (119.28) feet to land now or lately of Louis Panciera, et al; 

Thence southerly bounding easterly on the last mentioned land sixty (60) feet to said 

McVeigh land; 
Thence westerly bounding southerly on the last mentioned land one hundred fifty (150) feet to East